I. Financial Liabilities

A. Fixed Rate Instruments

Vehicle Loans/Redeemable Prefrence share Capital 390.15 1,810.05

Finance Lease Obligations - -
----------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------

Total (A) 390.15 1,810.05
----------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------

B. Variable Rate Instruments*

Term Loans 4,239.53 2,585.33

Working Capital Loan 3,375.08 2,947.02
----------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------

Total (B) 7,614.61 5,532.35
----------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------

Total (A+B) 8,004.76 7,342.40
====================== ======================

*Few GECL loans are having clause of annual reset.

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion
of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected
through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

(`̀̀̀̀ In Lakhs)

Particulars 2021-22 2020-21
Effect of Profit or Loss Effect of Profit or Loss

50 BP 50 BP 50 BP 50 BP
increase decrease increase decrease

Term Loans 21.20 (21.20) 12.93 (12.93)

Working Capital Loan 16.88 (16.88) 14.74 (14.74)

A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

106

c) Price risk

The company’s exposure towards price risk arises from investments held in equity shares and classified in
Balance Sheet as fair value through Other Comprehensive Income or Fair Value through Profit & Loss. To
manage its price risks arising from investments in equity securities, the company diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the company except one as stated in
Note No.5. All of the company’s equity investments are publicly traded and are listed in the NSE and BSE
respective stock exchanges.